

Fitchville River Road Improvements Project

Bid Opening: Friday, February 9, 2024, 9:00 a.m.

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Sarver Paving		A.J.Riley		Kokosing Construction		Erie Blacktop		Gerken Paving	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,349.00	\$ 3,349.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
2	202	Rumble Strips Removed, as per plan	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	202	Drive Removal, as per plan	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
4	253	Pavement Repair Bituminous 6", as per plan	450	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 23,400.00
5	254	Pavement Planing	7,500	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	301	Asphalt Base 6", Drives (Sunrise)	35	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 220.50	\$ 7,717.50	-	-	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 11,025.00
7	304	Aggregate Base 6", Drives (Sunrise)	40	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,240.00	-	-	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00
8	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY	4,500	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,250.00
9	441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, 1 3/4", PG 64-22, 2" Avg., as per plan	450	CY	\$ 185.00	\$ 83,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 80,100.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 79,650.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 82,800.00
10	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, 1-1/4" Avg., PG64-22, as per plan	1,720	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 326,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 318,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 309,600.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 347,440.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 326,800.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 352,600.00
11	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, 1/2" Scratch/Level, PG64-22, as per plan	150	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 34,500.00
12	617	Stabilized Crushed Aggergate (berm & drives)	400	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32.30	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,400.00
13	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	623	Monument Box Adjust to Grade	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00
15	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,608.00	\$ 8,608.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,868.00	\$ 3,868.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
16	642	Center Line	3.3	MILE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,960.00
17	642	Edge Line	6.6	MILE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,280.00
18	Spec.	Butt Joints	14	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 9,450.00
19	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
					TOTAL =	\$ 599,000.00	\$ 558,190.50	\$ 558,190.50	\$ 569,710.00	\$ 569,710.00	\$ 585,893.00	\$ 585,893.00	\$ 588,067.00	\$ 588,067.00	\$ 626,840.00	\$ 626,840.00